



reFRESH Waterlines Project

Individual services to be connected to the new water main

Monday, August 24 through Friday, September 11, 2020

Beginning Monday, August 24 through Friday, September 11, crews will connect individual water services to the new water main. Crews will connect services to properties adjacent to Estero Boulevard from Buccaneer Drive to the south end of the island. **Your water will be shut off one time (typically no longer than 1 hour but may be up to 2 hours) while crews make the connection to your water meter.** The shut-off will occur between 7 a.m. and 5 p.m. Crews will make every effort to contact you just prior to shutting off your water. You will **NOT** need to boil your water when the water connection is complete.

Fire line connections will be individually scheduled.

This **WATER SHUT-OFF** is for potable water service only and is addressed to and affects the following:

Bay side properties addressed as:

- 7811, 7821, 7832, 7837, 7845, 7853, 7859, 7867, 7909, 7925, 7935, 7945, 7955, 7965, 7973, 7987, 8015, 8019, 8021, 8033, 8045, 8057, 8069, 8141, 8151, 8175, 8211, 8223, 8235, 8247, 8259, 8273, 8285, 8297, 8303, 8305, 8327, 8339 Estero Boulevard
- 170 Redfish Road
- 100 Tarpon Road

The local fire department and EMS have been notified of this shut off and will closely monitor affected properties and fire suppression systems. **You are responsible to notify your fire protection company, if applicable.**

Questions? Need more information?

If you have any questions about this water shut-off notice, please contact Cella Molnar & Associates, Inc. at (239) 337-1071 or email to info@reFRESHFMBeach.com. You may also visit the website at www.reFRESHFMBeach.com.